
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12423 12063 11822 11619 11439 11257 11083 10913 10808 10736 10718 10764 10925 11128 10963 11051 11399 12395 13115 13632 13968 14388 14718 14793 313,222
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 960
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 684 683 686 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,529
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 684 683 686 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,529
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 684 683 686 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,529
PKLGU3 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,800
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 689 684 683 686 696 699 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,745
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 689 684 683 686 696 699 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,745
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 689 684 683 686 696 699 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,745
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 689 684 683 686 696 699 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,745
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5740
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5740
CBPSBK1A 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 211 217 200 194 182 174 167 157 150 149 173 192 175 180 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,974
KLPPGT15 219 219 211 217 200 194 182 174 167 157 150 149 173 192 175 180 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,974
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 148 98 85 85 85 85 89 125 102 132 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,576
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 148 98 85 85 85 85 88 124 101 131 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,574
PAKABK1A 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 113 114 113 114 114 2,536
PAKABK1B 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 113 114 113 114 114 2,536
PAKABK2A 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 113 114 113 114 114 2,536
PAKABK2B 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 113 114 113 113 114 2,535
PGLAGT12 360 326 290 301 271 258 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 255 250 250 268 335 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,832
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 102 108 104 106 110 2,346
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 213 153 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 135 130 130 200 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,716
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 213 152 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 135 130 130 198 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,714
SGB3GT33 201 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,000
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 140 137 147 141 146 150 3,202
SKSPBK1 347 270 242 251 228 218 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 216 210 210 225 276 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,101
TJGSBK1A 355 328 286 300 265 252 229 214 199 178 166 163 210 248 214 223 263 323 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,512
TJGSBK1B 349 327 286 298 265 252 228 213 198 178 165 163 210 248 214 223 263 323 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,419
TJGSBK2A 346 314 275 284 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 322 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,719
TJGSBK2B 348 314 275 285 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 322 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,748
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SGB3GT32(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 2909.5
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 108 103 125 112 121 128 1,463
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,847
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 103 125 112 121 128 1,221
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 2,268
TBINU3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,467
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 108 104 106 108 803
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 1,610
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 973
CBPSGT6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
CBPSGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 385
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 95 100 100 100 1,809
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 100 100 969
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 885
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 838
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 799
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 525
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1018 1378 1619 1596 1542 1724 1898 2068 2173 2245 2263 2217 2056 1853 2018 1930 1582 1230 946 988 1002 921 980 913 31,837

TOTAL GEN 12368 12008 11767 11564 11384 11202 11028 10858 10753 10681 10663 10709 10870 11073 10908 10996 11344 12340 13060 13577 13913 14333 14663 14738 311,902

12-Oct-12
Friday



Revised
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14657 14329 14046 14138 14326 14635 14941 14995 15019 14974 14628 14142 13688 13509 13672 14275 14251 14150 13923 13721 13344 13260 13003 12698 313,222
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 960
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,529
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,529
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,529
PKLGU3 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,800
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,745
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,745
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,745
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,745
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,740
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,740
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 137 134 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,974
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,974
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,576
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,574
PAKABK1A 114 104 103 103 103 108 113 113 113 113 107 113 113 100 104 103 113 113 113 113 104 100 101 100 2,536
PAKABK1B 114 104 103 103 103 108 113 113 113 113 107 113 113 100 104 103 113 113 113 113 103 100 101 100 2,536
PAKABK2A 114 104 103 103 103 108 113 113 113 113 107 113 113 100 104 103 113 113 113 113 103 100 101 100 2,536
PAKABK2B 114 104 103 103 103 108 113 113 113 113 107 113 113 100 104 103 113 113 113 113 103 100 101 100 2,535
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 356 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 313 7,832
PGPSBK3B 106 95 95 95 95 95 104 100 98 101 95 104 98 95 95 95 101 98 102 102 95 95 95 95 2,346
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,716
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,714
SGB3GT33 213 180 168 166 162 213 213 213 213 213 203 213 213 131 172 162 213 213 213 213 173 138 150 120 4,000
SGRIGT13 146 130 130 130 130 130 143 133 132 137 130 142 131 130 130 130 137 132 139 140 130 130 130 130 3,202
SKSPBK1 350 328 318 318 314 350 350 350 350 350 348 350 350 292 322 314 350 350 350 350 322 297 305 260 7,101
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 313 7,512
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 313 7,419
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 338 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 344 346 298 7,719
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 339 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 344 348 298 7,748
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
SGB3GT32(DF) 201 200 200 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 200 201 201 201 201 200 200 0 0 2,910
SGRIGT11 120 90 90 90 90 90 115 96 93 105 90 114 93 90 90 90 105 94 106 108 90 90 0 0 1,463
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 2,847
SGRIGT12 120 90 90 90 90 90 115 96 93 105 90 114 93 90 90 90 105 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,221
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,268
TBINU3 0 0 0 0 50 100 150 200 210 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 630 699 699 699 699 699 699 4,467
PGPSBK3A 106 95 95 95 95 95 104 100 98 101 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 803
SGB3GT31 213 179 167 166 162 213 213 213 213 213 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,610
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 973
CBPSGT6 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
CBPSGT5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 90 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 93 60 60 60 100 100 95 73 60 60 60 60 60 1,809
KNYR 2 100 100 90 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 93 0 0 0 100 100 95 72 0 0 0 0 0 969
KNYR 3 100 100 90 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 93 0 0 0 100 100 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 885
KNYR 4 100 100 0 89 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 91 0 0 0 100 100 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 838
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 68 80 55 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 799
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 80 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
SYPS 1 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 80 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 135 135 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 135 0 0 0 135 126 125 125 15 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1041 1219 1302 1310 1273 1164 908 988 974 943 982 936 990 1219 1106 1103 961 992 971 973 981 1065 904 1209 31,837

TOTAL GEN 14602 14274 13991 14083 14271 14580 14886 14940 14964 14919 14573 14087 13633 13454 13617 14220 14196 14095 13868 13666 13289 13205 12948 12643 311,902
*** CBPS GT 5 & 6 on TAAC test.




